Township of Lebanon

Township Committee

Notice of Intent to Award Contract under a National Cooperative Purchasing Agreement

Please take notice that the Township of Lebanon intends to participate in the Houston Galveston Area Council (HGAC) contract for Motor Vehicles, Contract FS12-23 to purchase one (1) *Pierce 23P-105 Enforcer Pumper-1023* for the Lebanon Township Volunteer Fire Department.

Information regarding the contract may be found at the Township of Lebanon Clerk's Office, 908-638-8523, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., except during the hours of 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m., Monday to Friday, during regular business hours, as well as on the *Township of Lebanon* website at: https://lebanontownship.net.

The Township of Lebanon anticipates awarding the HGAC contract on July 31, 2024. The HGAC contract term is December 1, 2023 through November 30, 2024.

It is the intent of the Township of Lebanon to make a contract award to *Fire and Safety Services*, *LTD*. pursuant to the proposals submitted in response to the to the HGAC Request for Bids.

The Township of Lebanon is permitted to join national cooperative purchasing agreements under the authority of N.J.S.A. 52:34-6.2(b)(3).

Comment period ends July 31, 2024.

Carolynn Budd, RMC, CMR Township Clerk Township of Lebanon